City of St.	Charles,	Illinois
Resolution	No.	

A Resolution to Waive the Formal Bid Procedure and Approve a Resolution Authorizing a Proposal for the Eastside Lift Station Pump Repair in the amount of \$35,778

Presented & Passed by the City Council on June 3, 2024

WHEREAS, the City has one sewer lift station pump in need of repair at the Eastside Lift Station, located on the Public Works Main Campus;

WHEREAS, One of the Lift Station pumps was pulled for maintenance as a result of a dip in performance, and the cost to repair the pump is significantly less than replacing it;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and City Council of the City of St. Charles, Kane and DuPage Counties, Illinois, to Waive the Formal Bid Procedure and Authorize a Proposal for the Eastside Lift Station Pump Repair in the amount of \$35,778.

PRESENTED to the City Council of the City of St. Charles, Illinois, this 3rd day of June, 2024

PASSED by the City Council of the City of St. Charles, Illinois, this 3rd day of June, 2024

APPROVED by the Mayor of the City of St. Charles, Illinois, this 3rd day of June, 2024

ATTEST:	Lora Vitek, Mayor	
City Clerk		
COUNCIL VOTE: Ayes: Nays: Absent: Abstain:		